FILE NO. 061036

RESOLUTION NO. 450-06

[Appointment – Pedestrian Safety Advisory Committee]

Resolution appointing Joy Oganeku and John Lowell, terms ending March 28, 2007, and Shirley Bierly, term ending March 28, 2008, to the Pedestrian Safety Advisory Committee.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Pedestrian Safety Advisory Committee, pursuant to the provisions of the Administrative Code Article IV, Sections 5.20 and 5.21, for the terms specified:

Joy Oganeku, succeeding Jeanne Lynch, term expired, seat 4, must be a representative from senior or disability organizations, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending March 28, 2007.

John Lowell, succeeding Ancel Martinez, term expired, seat 8, must be a representative from child advocate or school support organization, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending March 28, 2007.

Shirley Bierly, succeeding herself, term expired, seat 9, must be a representative from a public health organization, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending March 28, 2008.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 061036

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Joy Oganeku and John Lowell, terms ending March 28, 2007, and Shirley Bierly, term ending March 28, 2008, to the Pedestrian Safety Advisory Committee.

July 25, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Dufty

File No. 061036

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 25, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

AUG 0'2 2006

Date Approved

Gloria L. Clerk of the P rđ Aayor Gavir Vewsom